L

m CARVER COLLEGE

OF MEDICINE

University of lowa Health Care

The University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine

M2/PA2 Exam Schedule - Fall 2023

Note: All exams except the Clinical Skills exams are computerized. You will use your personal laptop for all computerized exams. Your assigned exam
location will stay the same for the entire semester.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

14

15

16

17

18

August

Week 1

21

22

23

24

25

Week 2

MOHD IV
Exam 1
8:00-9:50 AM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF

28

29

30

31

1

September

Week 3

8

Week 4 Labor Day

MOHD IV
Exam 2
8:00-9:50 AM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF

Specialty Fair 1:00-5:00 pm
(Mandatory)

11

12

13

14

15

Week 5

MOHD IV

LAB Exam
Group 1 - 2:00-2:45
Group 2 - 3:00-3:45
MEB Labs A, B, C

RESEARCH DAY

CAPS Il
Exam 1
10:30-12:20 PM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF

18

19

20

21

22

Week 6

MOHD IV
Exam 3
8:00-9:50 AM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF

Deeded Body Ceremony (1-5pm)

25)

26

27

28

29

October

Week 7

6

Week 8

MOHD IV
Exam 4
8:00-9:50 AM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF

10

11

12

13

Week 9

MAS 111
Exam 1
8:00-9:50 AM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF

S:\OSAC-Curriculum-FCP\WEBPAGES\OSAC\M2-PA2 Postings\2023\File From Kris\UPDATED_M2PA2 Fall 2023 Exam Calendar_Final




L

ﬁl]_]l CARVER COLLEGE

OF MEDICINE

University of lowa Health Care

The University of lowa Carver College of Medicine

M2/PA2 Exam Schedule - Fall 2023

Note: All exams except the Clinical Skills exams are computerized. You will use your personal laptop for all computerized exams. Your assigned exam
location will stay the same for the entire semester.

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
16 17 18 19 20
MOHD IV
Exam 5
Week 10
5 ee 8:00-9:50 AM
-8 Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
°
o
23 24 25 26 27
Week 11
30 31 1 2 B
MOHD Keystone
Exam 1
Week 12 10:30-12:20 PM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
6 7 8 9 10
.
[}
Qo Week 13
£
[}
>
o
z 13 14 15 16 17
MOHD Keystone
Exam 2
Week 14 10:30-1:20 PM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
20 21 22 23 24
Week 15 Thanksgiving Break
27 28 29 30 1
CAPS Il OSCE CAPS Il OSCE CAPS Il
Groups 1-8 Groups 16-22 Exam 2
Week 1i . X
eek 16 Time ranges Time ranges 8:00-9:50 AM
from 2:00-6:00 PM from 2:00-6:00 PM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
4 5 6 7 8
@ CAPS lIl OSCE CAPS Il OSCE MAS il
'E Groups 9-15 Groups 23-30 Exam 2
8 Time ranges Time ranges 8:00-9:50 AM
0] from 2:00-6:00 PM from 2:00-6:00 PM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
o Week 17
11 12 13 14 15
MOHD Keystone
Exam 3
Week 18 10:30-1:20 PM
Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF

S:\OSAC-Curriculum-FCP\WEBPAGES\OSAC\M2-PA2 Postings\2023\File From Kris\UPDATED_M2PA2 Fall 2023 Exam Calendar_Final




