

The University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine M2/PA2 Exam Schedule – Fall 2023

Note: All exams except the Clinical Skills exams are computerized. You will use your personal laptop for all computerized exams. Your assigned exam location will stay the same for the entire semester.

		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
		14	15	16	17	18
August	Week 1					
		21	22	23	24	25
	Week 2					MOHD IV Exam 1 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
		28	29	30	31	1
ון	Week 3		_	-	_	-
		4	5	6	7	8
	Week 4	Labor Day				MOHD IV Exam 2 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF Specialty Fair 1:00-5:00 pm (Mandatory)
ğ		11	12	13	14	15
September	Week 5		MOHD IV LAB Exam Group 1 - 2:00-2:45 Group 2 - 3:00-3:45 MEB Labs A, B, C	RESEARCH DAY		CAPS III Exam 1 10:30-12:20 PM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
		18	19	20	21	22
	Week 6					MOHD IV Exam 3 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF Deeded Body Ceremony (1-5pm)
		25	26	27	28	29
October	Week 7					
		2	3	4	5	6
	Week 8					MOHD IV Exam 4 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF
		9	10	11	12	13
	Week 9					MAS III Exam 1 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF



The University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine M2/PA2 Exam Schedule – Fall 2023

Note: All exams except the Clinical Skills exams are computerized. You will use your personal laptop for all computerized exams. Your assigned exam location will stay the same for the entire semester.

		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
		16	17	18	19	20		
October	Week 10					MOHD IV Exam 5 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF		
		23	24	25	26	27		
	Week 11							
		30	31	1	2	3		
	Week 12					MOHD Keystone Exam 1 10:30-12:20 PM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF		
		6	7	8	9	10		
November	Week 13							
ž		13	14	15	16	17		
	Week 14					MOHD Keystone Exam 2 10:30-1:20 PM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF		
		20	21	22	23	24		
	Week 15	Thanksgiving Break						
		27	28	29	30	1		
December	Week 16	CAPS III OSCE Groups 1-8 Time ranges from 2:00-6:00 PM		CAPS III OSCE Groups 16-22 Time ranges from 2:00-6:00 PM		CAPS III Exam 2 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF		
		4	5	6	7	8		
	Week 17	CAPS III OSCE Groups 9-15 Time ranges from 2:00-6:00 PM		CAPS III OSCE Groups 23-30 Time ranges from 2:00-6:00 PM		MAS III Exam 2 8:00-9:50 AM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF		
		11	12	13	14	15		
	Week 18					MOHD Keystone Exam 3 10:30-1:20 PM Beisner Aud BSB & 1117 MERF		